UNOFFICIAL CC 87/0128 52 001 Page 1 of

2000-09-19 15:51:28

Cook County Recorder

23.00

Recording Requested By: Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Inc.

When Recorded Return To:

Mortgage Lenders Network USA 213 Court Street Third Floor Middletown, CT 06457-



SATISFACTION

Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Lic. #:2020001429 "King" Lender ID:304/2020001429 Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRECENTS that BANKBOSTON, N.A. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: MOSES KING CMFNDOLYN KING, HIS WIFE Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE LEND TP3 NETWORK USA, INC.

Dated: 07/25/1997 and Recorded 08/05/1997 as Instrument No. 97564975

County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Lot 22 and 23 in block 1 in Home Builder's addition to Fernwood, a subdivision of the east 1/2 of lot 4 (except the south 1 acres thereof) of the east 1/2 of lot 5 in the School Trustee's subdivision of section 16, township 37 north, range 14 east of the third principal meridian, in Cook County, illinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 25-16-103-019 + 020

Property Address: 10341 S Lowe Avenue, Chicago, IL, 60625

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument. Office

BankBotton2 8.2000 By:

PETER WALD, OPERATIONS MANAGER

SAK-20000824-0006 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 1435 KXILSOM1

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Rhode Island COUNTY OF Providence Town

ON AUG 287000 before me, Theresa A. Blank, a Notary Public in and for the County of Providence Town County, State of Rhode Island, personally appeared Peter Wald, Operations Manager, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Theresa A. Blank

Notary Expires: 07/24/2001

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Barbara J. Flyrm, 213 Court St., 3rd Fl, Middletown, CT 06457, 860/344-5787
SAK-20000824-0006 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 1435/20 000 429 KXILSOM1